

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.15976 OF 2025

Vishnu Namdev Chavan ... Petitioner
Versus
State of Maharashtra and Others ... Respondents

Mr. Sanskruti Yagnik i/b. Mr. Swaraj Jadhav, Advocate for the Petitioner
Smt. M.P. Thakur, AGP for the State.

CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE &
ABHAY MANTRI, JJ.

DATE : 16th MARCH, 2026

VISHAL
SUBHASH
PAREKAR

Digitally signed by
VISHAL SUBHASH
PAREKAR
Date: 2026.03.23
11:13:59 +0530

P.C:

We are informed that the learned Advocate for the Petitioner
has a medical emergency in the family. At his request, stand over to **24th**
March, 2026.

(ABHAY MANTRI, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)